
  

  

 

 

 

 

 

Section 1011 Program Payments: Quarterly 
Allocation by State for Fiscal Year 2010 

First Quarter 

First Quarter Fiscal Year (FY) 2010 

October 1-December 31, 2009 

State 
First Quarter 
State 
Allocation 

First Quarter 
Available 
Funds 

Value of Final 
Payments 

Pro-Rata 
Reduction 
% 

Next Quarter 
Available 
Funds as of 
8/26/10 

AL $ - $ 2.73 $ - 0.00% $ 2.73 

AK $ - $ 476,940.00 $ - 0.00% $ 476,940.00 

AZ $ - $ 66,411,463.67 $ 4,818,982.05 0.00% $ 61,592,481.62 

AR $ - $ 749,783.14 $ 153,443.11 0.00% $ 596,340.03 

CA $ - $ 78,826,043.03 
$ 
12,461,054.88 

0.00% $ 66,364,988.15 

CO $ - $ 9.93 $ - 0.00% $ 9.93 

CT $ - $ 3.13 $ - 0.00% $ 3.13 

DE $ - $ 0.19 $ - 0.00% $ 0.19 

DC $ - $ 632,628.29 $ 2,524.50 0.00% $ 630,103.79 

FL $ - $ 23.40 $ - 0.00% $ 23.40 

GA $ - $ 3,126,031.31 $ 1,491,632.33 0.00% $ 1,634,398.98 

HI $ - $ 183,801.78 $ - 0.00% $ 183,801.78 



 

 

 

 

 

 

ID $ - $ 266,406.78 $ 124,388.39 0.00% $ 142,018.39 

IL $ - $ 20.33 $ - 0.00% $ 20.33 

IN $ - $ 2,310,705.54 $ 231,785.51 0.00% $ 2,078,920.03 

IA $ - $ 1,711,330.14 $ 11,954.07 0.00% $ 1,699,376.07 

KS $ - $ 2.79 $ - 0.00% $ 2.79 

KY $ - $ 989,812.86 $ 29,620.35 0.00% $ 960,192.51 

LA $ - $ 0.79 $ - 0.00% $ 0.79 

ME $ - $ 47,692.00 $ - 0.00% $ 47,692.00 

MD $ - $ 5,124,786.52 $ 71,260.71 0.00% $ 5,053,525.81 

MA $ - $ 7,282,493.27 $ 40,845.30 0.00% $ 7,241,647.97 

MI $ - $ 5,694,982.80 $ 23,237.25 0.00% $ 5,671,745.55 

MN $ - $ 3,236,126.54 $ 131,365.78 0.00% $ 3,104,760.76 

MS $ - $ 71,738.47 $ 28,053.12 0.00% $ 43,685.35 

MO $ - $ 1,251,789.70 $ 116,395.71 0.00% $ 1,135,393.99 

MT $ - $ 21,208.44 $ - 0.00% $ 21,208.44 

NE $ - $ 0.98 $ - 0.00% $ 0.98 

NV $ - $ 5.47 $ - 0.00% $ 5.47 

NH $ - $ 161,494.21 $ 12,063.88 0.00% $ 149,430.33 

NJ $ - $ 23.28 $ - 0.00% $ 23.28 

NM $ - $ 7,329,765.58 $ 1,174,800.31 0.00% $ 6,154,965.27 

NY $ - $ 28,798,396.90 $ 2,890,712.80 0.00% $ 25,907,684.10 

NC $ - $ 12.75 $ - 0.00% $ 12.75 



 

 

   

 

Second Quarter 


Second Quarter Fiscal Year (FY) 2010 

January 1-March 31, 2010 

0.00% 


0.00% 


0.00% 


0.00% 


0.00% 


0.00% 


0.00% 


0.00% 


0.00% 


0.00% 


0.00% 


0.00% 


0.00% 


0.00% 


0.00% 


0.00% 


0.00% 


$ 46,807.10 


$ 3,567,129.52 


$ 1.63 


$ 4,145,376.05 


$ 3,222,743.62 


$ 1,095,529.21 


$ 859,636.98 


$ 186,525.83 


$ 3.33 


$ 131.06 


$ 2.11 


$ 47,692.00 


$ 3,536,058.25 


$ 6.78 


$ 74,779.79 


$ 1,743,616.56 


$ 164,843.21 


$ 209,582,289.72 


ND 


OH 


OK 


OR 


PA 


RI 


SC 


SD 


TN 


TX 


UT
 

VT
 

VA 


WA 


WV 


WI 


WY 


$ -


$ -


$ -


$ -


$ -


$ -


$ -


$ -


$ -


$ -


$ -


$ -


$ -


$ -


$ -


$ -


$ -


Total $ - 

$ 46,807.10 


$ 3,698,006.00 


$ 1.63 


$ 4,432,498.74 


$ 3,394,542.56 


$ 1,160,498.55 


$ 1,235,149.66 


$ 186,525.83 


$ 3.33 


$ 131.06 


$ 2.11 


$ 47,692.00 


$ 4,184,495.54 


$ 6.78 


$ 75,347.65 


$ 2,007,903.52 


$ 164,843.21 


$ 
235,339,982.01 

$ -


$ 130,876.48 


$ -


$ 287,122.69 


$ 171,798.94 


$ 64,969.34 


$ 375,512.68 


$ -


$ -


$ -


$ -


$ -


$ 648,437.29 


$ -


$ 567.86 


$ 264,286.96 


$ -


$ 
25,757,692.29 
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State 

Second 
Quarter 
State 
Allocation 

AL $0.00 

AK $0.00 

AZ $0.00 

AR $0.00 

CA $0.00 

CO $0.00 

CT $0.00 

DE $0.00 

DC $0.00 

FL $0.00 

GA $0.00 

HI $0.00 

ID $0.00 

IL $0.00 

IN $0.00 

IA $0.00 

KS $0.00 

KY $0.00 

Second Quarter 
Available 
Funds 

Value of 
Final 
Payments 

Pro-Rata 
Reduction 
% 

Next Quarter 
Available 
Funds 
as of 11/26/10 

$2.73 $0.00 0.00% $2.73 

$476,940.00 $0.00 0.00% $476,940.00 

$61,606,551.58 $5,181,273.41 0.00% $56,425,278.17 

$596,340.03 $167,725.10 0.00% $428,614.93 

$66,554,778.43 $12,753,353.46 0.00% $53,801,424.97 

$9.93 $0.00 0.00% $9.93 

$3.13 $0.00 0.00% $3.13 

$0.19 $0.00 0.00% $0.19 

$630,103.79 $3,556.89 0.00% $626,546.90 

$23.40 $0.00 0.00% $23.40 

$1,677,748.70 $1,677,742.26 13.06% $6.44 

$183,801.78 $0.00 0.00% $183,801.78 

$142,752.96 $104,426.06 0.00% $38,326.90 

$20.33 $0.00 0.00% $20.33 

$2,080,853.06 $250,333.74 0.00% $1,830,519.32 

$1,699,376.07 $9,598.94 0.00% $1,689,777.13 

$2.79 $0.00 0.00% $2.79 

$963,472.77 $20,538.89 0.00% $942,933.88 



 

 

 

 

LA $0.00 

ME $0.00 

MD $0.00 

MA $0.00 

MI $0.00 

MN $0.00 

MS $0.00 

MO $0.00 

MT $0.00 

NE $0.00 

NV $0.00 

NH $0.00 

NJ $0.00 

NM $0.00 

NY $0.00 

NC $0.00 

ND $0.00 

OH $0.00 

OK $0.00 

OR $0.00 

PA $0.00 

$0.79 $0.00 0.00% 

$47,692.00 $0.00 0.00% 

$5,053,525.81 $49,926.28 0.00% 

$7,257,099.81 $78,672.57 0.00% 

$5,676,539.28 $71,955.31 0.00% 

$3,104,819.42 $147,457.30 0.00% 

$43,685.35 $19,648.29 0.00% 

$1,135,393.99 $73,804.50 0.00% 

$21,208.44 $0.00 0.00% 

$0.98 $0.00 0.00% 

$5.47 $0.00 0.00% 

$149,430.33 $11,185.76 0.00% 

$23.28 $0.00 0.00% 

$6,155,130.92 $1,037,921.40 0.00%

$25,907,684.31 $2,859,554.95 0.00%

$12.75 $0.00 0.00% 

$46,956.42 $0.00 0.00% 

$3,570,051.17 $233,790.77 0.00% 

$1.63 $0.00 0.00% 

$4,162,516.73 $430,073.34 0.00% 

$3,233,744.93 $104,647.72 0.00% 

$0.79 

$47,692.00 

$5,003,599.53 

$7,178,427.24 

$5,604,583.97 

$2,957,362.12 

$24,037.06 

$1,061,589.49 

$21,208.44 

$0.98 

$5.47 

$138,244.57 

$23.28 

$5,117,209.52 

$23,048,129.36 

$12.75 

$46,956.42 

$3,336,260.40 

$1.63 

$3,732,443.39 

$3,129,097.21 



 

 

 

  

 

 

 

RI $0.00 

SC $0.00 

SD $0.00 

TN $0.00 

TX $0.00 

UT $0.00 

VT $0.00 

VA $0.00 

WA $0.00 

WV $0.00 

WI $0.00 

WY $0.00 

Total $0.00 

$1,095,529.21 $68,316.56 0.00% 

$859,726.98 $224,131.07 0.00% 

$186,525.83 $0.00 0.00% 

$3.33 $0.00 0.00% 

$131.06 $0.00 0.00% 

$2.11 $0.00 0.00% 

$47,692.00 $0.00 0.00% 

$3,563,916.21 $963,703.41 0.00% 

$6.78 $0.00 0.00% 

$74,779.79 $0.00 0.00% 

$1,743,616.56 $240,741.73 0.00% 

$164,843.21 $299.84 0.00% 

$209,915,078.55 $26,784,379.55 

$1,027,212.65 

$635,595.91 

$186,525.83 

$3.33 

$131.06 

$2.11 

$47,692.00 

$2,600,212.80 

$6.78 

$74,779.79 

$1,502,874.83 

$164,543.37 

$183,130,699.00 

Third Quarter 


Third Quarter Fiscal Year (FY) 2010 

April 1-June 31, 2010 

State 

Third 
Quarter 
State 
Allocation 

Third Quarter 
Available 
Funds 

Value of 
Final 
Payments 

AL $0.00 $2.73 $0.00 

AK $0.00 $476,940.00 $0.00 

Pro-Rata 
Reduction 
% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

Next Quarter 
Available 
Funds as of 
8/26/10 

$2.73 

$476,940.00 



 

 

 

 

 

AZ $0.00 

AR $0.00 

CA $0.00 

CO $0.00 

CT $0.00 

DE $0.00 

DC $0.00 

FL $0.00 

GA $0.00 

HI $0.00 

ID $0.00 

IL $0.00 

IN $0.00 

IA $0.00 

KS $0.00 

KY $0.00 

LA $0.00 

ME $0.00 

MD $0.00 

MA $0.00 

MI $0.00 

$56,456,735.85 $4,679,150.08 0.00%

$428,614.93 $69,200.49 0.00% 

$53,844,468.18 $12,691,579.29 0.00%

$9.93 $0.00 0.00% 

$3.13 $0.00 0.00% 

$0.19 $0.00 0.00% 

$626,546.90 $0.00 0.00% 

$23.40 $0.00 0.00% 

$6.44 $0.00 0.00% 

$183,801.78 $0.00 0.00% 

$38,326.90 $38,326.46 13.95% 

$20.33 $0.00 0.00% 

$1,838,331.06 $299,663.63 0.00% 

$1,689,777.13 $9,767.43 0.00% 

$2.79 $0.00 0.00% 

$942,933.88 $20,156.98 0.00% 

$0.79 $0.00 0.00% 

$47,692.00 $0.00 0.00% 

$5,003,599.53 $7,742.33 0.00% 

$7,178,427.24 $66,054.29 0.00% 

$5,610,568.72 $17,234.87 0.00% 

$51,777,585.77 

$359,414.44 

$41,152,888.89 

$9.93 

$3.13 

$0.19 

$626,546.90 

$23.40 

$6.44 

$183,801.78 

$0.44 

$20.33 

$1,538,667.43 

$1,680,009.70 

$2.79 

$922,776.90 

$0.79 

$47,692.00 

$4,995,857.20 

$7,112,372.95 

$5,593,333.85 



 

 

 

 

MN $0.00 

MS $0.00 

MO $0.00 

MT $0.00 

NE $0.00 

NV $0.00 

NH $0.00 

NJ $0.00 

NM $0.00 

NY $0.00 

NC $0.00 

ND $0.00 

OH $0.00 

OK $0.00 

OR $0.00 

PA $0.00 

RI $0.00 

SC $0.00 

SD $0.00 

TN $0.00 

TX $0.00 

$2,958,063.62 $161,412.23 0.00% 

$27,708.14 $9,680.79 0.00% 

$1,061,589.49 $56,485.30 0.00% 

$21,208.44 $0.00 0.00% 

$0.98 $0.00 0.00% 

$5.47 $0.00 0.00% 

$138,244.57 $13,445.90 0.00% 

$23.28 $0.00 0.00% 

$5,117,221.55 $972,941.62 0.00% 

$23,060,125.56 $3,265,697.94 0.00%

$12.75 $0.00 0.00% 

$46,956.42 $0.00 0.00% 

$3,336,260.40 $6,050.49 0.00% 

$1.63 $0.00 0.00% 

$3,750,243.57 $170,810.79 0.00% 

$3,129,660.45 $162,048.91 0.00% 

$1,027,212.65 $45,471.34 0.00% 

$640,616.97 $171,015.87 0.00% 

$186,525.83 $0.00 0.00% 

$3.33 $0.00 0.00% 

$131.06 $0.00 0.00% 

$2,796,651.39 

$18,027.35 

$1,005,104.19 

$21,208.44 

$0.98 

$5.47 

$124,798.67 

$23.28 

$4,144,279.93 

$19,794,427.62 

$12.75 

$46,956.42 

$3,330,209.91 

$1.63 

$3,579,432.78 

$2,967,611.54 

$981,741.31 

$469,601.10 

$186,525.83 

$3.33 

$131.06 



 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

UT $0.00 

VT $0.00 

VA $0.00 

WA $0.00 

WV $0.00 

WI $0.00 

WY $0.00 

Total $0.00 

$2.11 $0.00 0.00% 

$47,692.00 $0.00 0.00% 

$2,600,045.49 $1,060,888.36 0.00% 

$6.78 $0.00 0.00% 

$74,779.79 $0.00 0.00% 

$1,502,874.83 $281,332.60 0.00% 

$164,543.37 $0.00 0.00% 

$183,258,594.36 $24,276,157.99 

$2.11 

$47,692.00 

$1,539,157.13 

$6.78 

$74,779.79 

$1,221,542.23 

$164,543.37 

$158,982,436.37 

Fourth Quarter 


Fourth Quarter Fiscal Year (FY) 2010 

July 1 - September 30, 2010 

State 
Fourth Quarter 
Available 
Funds 

Value of Final 
Payments 

Pro-Rata 
Reduction % 

Next Quarter Available 
Funds 
as of 5/27/11 

AL $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 

AK $476,940.00 $0.00 0.00% $476,940.00 

AZ $51,785,416.44 $5,027,318.49 0.00% $46,758,097.95 

AR $359,414.44 $85,949.14 0.00% $273,465.30 

CA $41,182,132.21 $12,159,382.93 0.00% $29,022,749.28 

CO $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 

CT $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 

DE $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 



DC $626,546.90 $0.00 0.00% $626,546.90 

FL $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 

GA $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 

HI $183,801.78 $0.00 0.00% $183,801.78 

ID $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 

IL $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 

IN $1,556,757.75 $361,358.83 0.00% $1,195,398.92 

IA $1,680,009.70 $25,020.25 0.00% $1,654,989.45 

KS $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 

KY $922,776.90 $17,631.85 0.00% $905,145.05 

LA $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 

ME $47,692.00 $0.00 0.00% $47,692.00 

MD $4,995,857.20 $26,221.38 0.00% $4,969,635.82 

MA $7,112,372.95 $62,829.19 0.00% $7,049,543.76 

MI $5,593,635.29 $226,030.13 0.00% $5,367,605.16 

MN $2,804,372.21 $166,912.84 0.00% $2,637,459.37 

MS $18,027.35 $18,027.27 6.40% $0.08 

MO $1,005,104.19 $63,240.12 0.00% $941,864.07 

MT $21,208.44 $0.00 0.00% $21,208.44 

NE $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 

NV $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 

NH $124,798.67 $15,727.00 0.00% $109,071.67 



NJ $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 

NM $4,144,871.95 $1,128,393.54 0.00% $3,016,478.41 

NY $19,794,427.62 $3,289,123.62 0.00% $16,505,304.00 

NC $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 

ND $46,956.42 $0.00 0.00% $46,956.42 

OH $3,327,701.60 $32,043.79 0.00% $3,295,657.81 

OK $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 

OR $3,580,174.90 $195,731.51 0.00% $3,384,443.39 

PA $2,968,458.18 $86,531.30 0.00% $2,881,926.88 

RI $981,741.31 $55,911.34 0.00% $925,829.97 

SC $469,601.10 $223,399.07 0.00% $246,202.03 

SD $186,525.83 $0.00 0.00% $186,525.83 

TN $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 

TX $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 

UT $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 

VT $47,692.00 $0.00 0.00% $47,692.00 

VA $1,550,355.33 $1,186,814.84 0.00% $363,540.49 

WA $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 

WV $74,779.79 $0.00 0.00% $74,779.79 

WI $1,241,966.82 $162,623.03 0.00% $1,079,343.79 

WY $164,614.09 $10,845.61 0.00% $153,768.48 

Total $159,076,731.36 $24,627,067.07 $134,449,664.29  



  

 

Note: Mississippi is spent down as of the May 27, 2011 quarterly payment. Nineteen 
(19) states were spent-down in a previous quarter and have no available funds for 
claims. 


